

CITY OF NORMAN, OK PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING

225 N Webster, Development Center, Conference Room A Thursday, November 14, 2024 at 5:30 PM

AGENDA

It is the policy of the City of Norman that no person or groups of persons shall on the grounds of race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, age, place of birth, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, familial status, marital status, including marriage to a person of the same sex, disability, relation, or genetic information, be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or otherwise subjected to discrimination in employment activities or in all programs, services, or activities administered by the City, its recipients, sub-recipients, and contractors. In the event of any comments, complaints, modifications, accommodations, alternative formats, and auxiliary aids and services regarding accessibility or inclusion, please contact the ADA Technician at 405-366-5424, Relay Service: 711. To better serve you, five (5) business days' advance notice is preferred.

NOTICE: The requested rezoning items appearing on this Planning Commission Agenda were filed by the applicant at least 30 days ago. Legal notice for each rezoning item was published in The Norman Transcript and mailed to each property owner of record within a minimum of 350 feet of each rezoning request.

Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on these items tonight, and each item upon which action is taken will be forwarded to the City Council with a recommendation. It should be recognized that the Planning Commission is a recommendatory body and that the City Council may, or may not, concur with the Planning Commission's recommendation. Therefore, it is important to note that all items forwarded by the Planning Commission will be introduced and heard at a subsequent City Council meeting.

PUBLIC WIFI - CONNECT TO CITYOFNORMANPUBLIC - PASSWORD: April1889.

ROLL CALL

CONSENT ITEMS

This section is placed on the agenda so that the Planning Commission, by unanimous consent, may designate those items that they wish to approve by one motion. Any of these items may be removed from the Consent Docket and be heard in its regular order.

Minutes

1. CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL, ACCEPTANCE, REJECTION, AMENDMENT, AND/OR POSTPONEMENT OF THE MINUTES AS FOLLOWS:

PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES OF OCTOBER 10, 2024

Preliminary Plats

2. CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL, ACCEPTANCE, REJECTION, AMENDMENT, AND/OR POSTPONEMENT OF PP-2425-5: CONSIDERATION OF A PRELIMINARY PLAT SUBMITTED BY JACKSON FREEDOM FARMS, LLC (BLEW & ASSOCIATES, P.A) FOR 12TH AVE NW INDUSTRIAL FOR 30.24 ACRES GENERALLY LOCATED AT THE WEST SIDE OF 12TH AVENUE N.W. APPROXIMATELY ½ MILE NORTH OF ROCK CREEK ROAD.

NON-CONSENT ITEMS

Public Utility

3. CONSIDERATION OF ADOPTION, ACCEPTANCE, REJECTION, AMENDMENT, AND/OR POSTPONEMENT OF ORDINANCE O-2425-15: AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, AMENDING SECTION 36-201 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF NORMAN SO AS TO GRANT SPECIAL USE FOR PUBLIC UTILITY IN THE A-2, RURAL AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT FOR A STRIP, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE/4) OF SECTION NINETEEN (19), TOWNSHIP EIGHT (8) NORTH, RANGE ONE (1) WEST OF THE INDIAN MERIDIAN, CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA; AND PROVIDING FOR THE SEVERABILITY THEREOF. (GENERALLY LOCATED NORTH OF ETOWAH ROAD ON 72ND AVENUE SOUTHEAST)

Zoning Ordinance - Parks

4. CONSIDERATION OF ADOPTION, ACCEPTANCE, REJECTION, AMENDMENT, AND/OR POSTPONEMENT OF ORDINANCE O-2425-10: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, ADDING SECTION 36-568 ("RESTRICTIONS ON TOBACCO AND E-CIGARETTE RETAILERS") TO CHAPTER 36 ("ZONING ORDINANCE"); AND AMENDING SECTIONS 36-521 ("RO, RESIDENCE-OFFICE DISTRICT"), 36-524 ("C-1, LOCAL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT"), 36-526 ("TC, TOURIST COMMERCIAL DISTRCT"), 36-527 ("CR, RURAL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT"), AND 36-560 ("SPECIAL USES") TO CHAPTER 36 ("ZONING ORDINANCE") OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF NORMAN TO ESTABLISH RESTRICTIONS ON TOBACCO AND E-CIGARETTE RETAILERS; AND PROVIDING FOR THE SEVERABILITY THEREOF.

Zoning Ordinance - Historic District

5. CONSIDERATION OF ADOPTION, ACCEPTANCE, REJECTION, AMENDMENT, AND/OR POSTPONEMENT OF ORDINANCE O-2425-17: AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA AMENDING CHAPTER 36, ARTICLE V, ZONING, SECTION 36-535, HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION REQUIREMENT; AMENDING THE APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS; EDITS FOR CONSISTENCY OR CORRECTIVE PURPOSES; AND ALLOW HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER TO GRANT TIME EXTENSION FOR CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS; AND PROVIDING FOR THE SEVERABILITY THEREOF.

MISCELLANEOUS COMMENTS OF PLANNING COMMISSION AND STAFF

ADJOURNMENT